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STARTING ORDER Men 500m QUARTETT START 09:00 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 182 HANDE Gideon GER 

O 132 KAISER Boas SUI 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

2 I 180 JESKE Ole GER 

O 225 MARX Jeremias GER 

 

STARTING ORDER Women 500m QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 215 MÜHLE Magdalena GER 

O - - - - 

2 I 130 CABRERA Sara ESP 

O 126 LLOP IZQUIERDO Hannah ESP 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 152 HEIMERL Josephine GER 

O 153 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 

4 I 156 OSTLENDER Anna GER 

O 227 WARMUTH Sophie GER 

 

STARTING ORDER Men 1000m QUARTETT 
P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

1 I 177 MEISTER Bastian GER 

O 109 QUAISER Julian GER 

2 I 195 STEINMETZ Marvin GER 

O 193 GÖRHARDT Lars Lukas GER 

3 I 175 GRAEFE Emil GER 

O 255 PLATZ Maurice GER 

4 I 252 HOPPENRATH Floris GER 

O 167 HECK Matteo GER 

5 I 206 KOBUCH Jonas Leon GER 

O 101 KLEINKE Ben-Luca GER 

6 I 202 BÜTTNER Bruno GER 

O 105 GRIMM Paul GER 

7 I 165 TEUBNER Levi GER 

O 111 SCHERF Benjamin GER 

8 I 166 LEMCKE Matti GER 

O 251 VOLKMER Nils Are GER 

9 I 138 SOBOTTKA Johannes GER 

O 256 BARTHEL Jannek GER 

10 I 137 SOBOTTKA Anton GER 

O 200 BAUM Valentin GER 

11 I 188 GÖPELT Arvid GER 

O 107 KILIAN Jonathan GER 

12 I 110 RAU Maximilian GER 

O 104 EBERT Jonas GER 

13 I 108 MEHNERT Fritz GER 

O 207 KÜHNERT Lukas GER 

 

P. L.  St.No  Name  Nat.  

14 I 208 MELDE Oskar GER 

O 139 KÖCKERT Jasper GER 

15 I 199 BAIER Max GER 

O 244 FLAIG Jaro GER 

16 I 239 FRIEDRICH Damian GER 

O 160 DRECHSLER Ben-Lukas GER 

17 I 201 BLÜMEL Ben GER 

O 238 BALLA Jakob GER 

18 I 146 MARTH Bandet GER 

O 203 ENGST Levente GER 

19 I 187 GARMEISTER Philippe GER 

O 237 FISCHER Nils GER 

20 I 143 HÖHNE Dustin GER 

O 117 SCHREITER Richard GER 

21 I 236 HEIMBÜRGE David GER 

O 217 SCHLÖRB Tobias GER 

22 I 234 BRANDT Finn-Bennet GER 

O 142 HUBER Leo GER 

23 I 205 HELL Konstantin GER 

O 145 KORTLEVER Ede-Konrad GER 

24 I 210 MITTAG Magnus GER 

O 204 GRABE Lennart GER 

25 I 147 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER 

O 216 NGUYEN Tomy GER 

26 I 233 SONNEKALB Finn GER 

O 148 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER 

 
 

 
*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 1000m QUARTETT ca. 10:05 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 198 ULRICHS Friederike GER 

O - - - - 

2 I 179 ROSE Stella GER 

O 178 KNÜLLE Milena GER 

3 I 184 HÖRNSCHEMEYER Irene GER 

O 102 SCHÜRMANN Emely GER 

4 I 197 KRÖMER Anna GER 

O 196 DE SOUZA FERRAZ HÖLLEIN Isa GER 

5 I 103 SCHÖBEL Nea Malin GER 

O 162 KEBSCH Alina GER 

6 I 248 GUZOWSKI Anna GER 

O 163 STAUCH Luise GER 

7 I 222 ZIEGLER Viktoria GER 

O 219 TUCHSCHERER Claire GER 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

8 I 221 TRAPP Johanna GER 

O 115 SCHÖLER Emma GER 

9 I 246 HENNIG Sophie GER 

O 169 GÖPELT Neele GER 

10 I 220 HENKEL Sahra Michelle GER 

O 168 DIATCHENKO Anna GER 

11 I 170 JARMATZ Luisa GER 

O 218 BLÜMEL Florentine GER 

12 I 171 KÖPP Anne GER 

O 211 FUHRMANN Mara GER 

13 I 249 BRUSCH Frida GER 

O 247 PFEIFER Paula GER 

14 I 136 KUCINA Ance LAT 

O 213 SOMMER Alicia GER 
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P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

15 I 120 HOLLERBAUM Jessie GER 

O 231 MARTIN Lea GER 

16 I 123 RIEDEL Franziska GER 

O 245 DUFT Isabelle GER 

17 I 118 ALTROGGE Tami GER 

O 229 ZINK Marlene GER 

18 I 122 RICHTER Johanna GER 

O 121 MEINIG Mia GER 

19 I 228 MULSOW Aurelia GER 

O 232 PODDUBNAIA Lina GER 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

20 I 119 HEMELTJEN Tina GER 

O 250 ALBRECHT Paula GER 

21 I 135 JANKOVSKA Laura LAT 

O 127 ONA Rodriguez ESP 

22 I 151 GEUTNER Julia GER 

O 159 VÖLKER Ashley GER 

23 I 230 SCHAEFER Melissa GER 

O 155 LETTEBOER Stina GER 

24 I 214 SCHLÖRB Josephine GER 

O 154 JASCH Maira GER 

 

STARTING ORDER Men 1500m QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 128 ROBLA Manuel ESP 

O 132 KAISER Boas SUI 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 225 MARX Jeremias GER 

O 125 JASCH Lennart GER 

4 I 172 GALCZINSKY Paul GER 

O 186 GALLI Gabriele ITA 

 

STARTING ORDER Women 1500m QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 215 MÜHLE Magdalena GER 

O - - - - 

2 I 153 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 

O 129 MORENO Teresa ESP 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 150 BACHL Julia GER 

O 257 ANDERS Christl GER 

4 I 152 HEIMERL Josephine GER 

O 183 EHSELUNS Marlen GER 

 

*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Men 3000m QUARTETT ca. 11:10 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 139 KÖCKERT Jasper GER 

O 167 HECK Matteo GER 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

3 I 238 BALLA Jakob GER 

O 193 GÖRHARDT Lars Lukas GER 

4 I 199 BAIER Max GER 

O 239 FRIEDRICH Damian GER 

5 I 260 ROLDÁN FERRAR Ivan ESP 

O 237 FISCHER Nils GER 

6 I 244 FLAIG Jaro GER 

O 201 BLÜMEL Ben GER 

7 I 236 HEIMBÜRGE David GER 

O 149 PATZ Max GER 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

8 I 143 HÖHNE Dustin GER 

O 217 SCHLÖRB Tobias GER 

9 I 210 MITTAG Magnus GER 

O 205 HELL Konstantin GER 

10 I 234 BRANDT Finn-Bennet GER 

O 117 SCHREITER Richard GER 

11 I 147 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER 

O 116 STIBENZ Matteo GER 

12 I 148 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER 

O 145 KORTLEVER Ede-Konrad GER 

13 I 233 SONNEKALB Finn GER 

O 216 NGUYEN Tomy GER 

14 I 189 KAISER Adrian GER 

O 141 GROSS Gabriel GER 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 3000m QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 197 KRÖMER Anna GER 

O 232 PODDUBNAIA Lina GER 

2 I - - - - 

O - - - - 

3 I 198 ULRICHS Friederike GER 

O 248 GUZOWSKI Anna GER 

4 I 229 ZINK Marlene GER 

O 245 DUFT Isabelle GER 

5 I 213 SOMMER Alicia GER 

O 123 RIEDEL Franziska GER 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

6 I 155 LETTEBOER Stina GER 

O 122 RICHTER Johanna GER 

7 I 119 HEMELTJEN Tina GER 

O 118 ALTROGGE Tami GER 

8 I 230 SCHAEFER Melissa GER 

O 228 MULSOW Aurelia GER 

9 I 159 VÖLKER Ashley GER 

O 151 GEUTNER Julia GER 

10 I 154 JASCH Maira GER 

O 214 SCHLÖRB Josephine GER 

 

 
*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
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STARTING ORDER Men Mass Start (juniors C) ca. 12:35 h 
Helm St.No. Name Nation 

 1 144 KHOCHYN Hlib UKR 

 2 142 HUBER Leo GER 

 3 160 DRECHSLER Ben-Lukas GER 

 4 110 RAU Maximilian GER 

 5 108 MEHNERT Fritz GER 

 6 166 LEMCKE Matti GER 

 7 165 TEUBNER Levi GER 

 8 207 KÜHNERT Lukas GER 

 9 138 SOBOTTKA Johannes GER 

 10 107 KILIAN Jonathan GER 

 11 104 EBERT Jonas GER 

 12 200 BAUM Valentin GER 

 13 137 SOBOTTKA Anton GER 

 14 251 VOLKMER Nils Are GER 

 15 111 SCHERF Benjamin GER 

 16 253 SCHICKLER Niklas GER 

 17 208 MELDE Oskar GER 

 18 256 BARTHEL Jannek GER 

 19 252 HOPPENRATH Floris GER 

 20 202 BÜTTNER Bruno GER 

 21 105 GRIMM Paul GER 

 22 101 KLEINKE Ben-Luca GER 

 23 255 PLATZ Maurice GER 

 24 206 KOBUCH Jonas Leon GER 

 25 175 GRAEFE Emil GER 

 26 109 QUAISER Julian GER 

 27 195 STEINMETZ Marvin GER 

 28 254 BRINK Taro GER 

 29 177 MEISTER Bastian GER 

 
 

STARTING ORDER Women Mass Start (juniors C) 
Helm St.No. Name Nation 

 1 250 ALBRECHT Paula GER 

 2 218 BLÜMEL Florentine GER 

 3 171 KÖPP Anne GER 

 4 249 BRUSCH Frida GER 

 5 168 DIATCHENKO Anna GER 

 6 220 HENKEL Sahra Michelle GER 

 7 221 TRAPP Johanna GER 

 8 115 SCHÖLER Emma GER 

 9 219 TUCHSCHERER Claire GER 

 10 162 KEBSCH Alina GER 

 11 163 STAUCH Luise GER 

 12 103 SCHÖBEL Nea Malin GER 

 13 184 HÖRNSCHEMEYER Irene GER 

 14 196 DE SOUZA FERRAZ HÖLLEIN Isa GER 

 15 102 SCHÜRMANN Emely GER 
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STARTING ORDER Men Mass Start (juniors A/B) 
Helm St.No. Name Nation 

 1 233 SONNEKALB Finn GER 

 2 147 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER 

 3 216 NGUYEN Tomy GER 

 4 189 KAISER Adrian GER 

 5 148 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER 

 6 205 HELL Konstantin GER 

 7 210 MITTAG Magnus GER 

 8 217 SCHLÖRB Tobias GER 

 9 117 SCHREITER Richard GER 

 10 234 BRANDT Finn-Bennet GER 

 11 145 KORTLEVER Ede-Konrad GER 

 12 236 HEIMBÜRGE David GER 

 13 116 STIBENZ Matteo GER 

 14 143 HÖHNE Dustin GER 

 15 204 GRABE Lennart GER 

 16 237 FISCHER Nils GER 

 17 239 FRIEDRICH Damian GER 

 18 146 MARTH Bandet GER 

 19 199 BAIER Max GER 

 20 201 BLÜMEL Ben GER 

 21 187 GARMEISTER Philippe GER 

 22 238 BALLA Jakob GER 

 23 139 KÖCKERT Jasper GER 

 24 193 GÖRHARDT Lars Lukas GER 

 
 

STARTING ORDER Women Mass Start (juniors A/B)   
Helm St.No. Name Nation 

 1 154 JASCH Maira GER 

 2 230 SCHAEFER Melissa GER 

 3 159 VÖLKER Ashley GER 

 4 155 LETTEBOER Stina GER 

 5 228 MULSOW Aurelia GER 

 6 151 GEUTNER Julia GER 

 7 119 HEMELTJEN Tina GER 

 8 232 PODDUBNAIA Lina GER 

 9 122 RICHTER Johanna GER 

 10 229 ZINK Marlene GER 

 11 123 RIEDEL Franziska GER 

 12 118 ALTROGGE Tami GER 

 13 231 MARTIN Lea GER 

 14 120 HOLLERBAUM Jessie GER 

 15 135 JANKOVSKA Laura LAT 

 16 213 SOMMER Alicia GER 

 17 136 KUCINA Ance LAT 

 18 248 GUZOWSKI Anna GER 

 19 197 KRÖMER Anna GER 

 20 198 ULRICHS Friederike GER 

 21 245 DUFT Isabelle GER 

 22 246 HENNIG Sophie GER 

 23 247 PFEIFER Paula GER 
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